CENSUS

Female
Male
Full Time
Undergrads
Grads incl Doctorate
Part Time
Undergrads
Grads incl Doctorate
Undergrads
Female
Male

9,959
7,291
2,668
3,999
3,324

675
5,960
2,485
3,475
5,809
3,949
1,860

10,599
7,742
2,857
3,934
3,215

719
6,665
2,469
4,196
5,684
3,909
1,775

-6%
-6%
-71%
2%
3%
-1%
-12%
1%
-21%
2%
1%
5%



Full Time Undergraduate
Full Time Doctorate/Graduate
Part Time Online
Female
Male
Part Time Undergraduate
Part Time Doctorate/Graduate
OTHER
FTE (Full Time equivalent)*
Total Credit Hours (Including "W")
States Represented
Missouri students *
Illinois students*
Other States
Freshman Retention %
Student to Faculty Ratio**
Tuition/semester
Residency-Apartment
Residency-Residence Halls
Commuters
International students (nonresident alien status)
Citizenships (countries of nonresident aliens)
First Time Freshmen***
First Time FT FR Female
First Time FT FR Male
Avg. FT FR ACT Score
ACT 25 Percentile
ACT 75 Percentile
Avg. FT FR High School GPA
Degrees & Certificates Conferred
UG Certificates
Bachelor's
Post-Bacc Certificates
Master's
Post-Master's Certificates
Doctoral

Census Date 2022: Sept 19, 2022
Census Date 2021: Sept 20, 2021

622
393
5,413
4,250
1,163
2,250
3,163
2022
6,303
94,487
50
3,918
1,038
4,800
83
13:1
12,383
246
723
2,559
203
52
695
468
227
22

19

25
35
3,135
11
886
91
1,572
336
239

571 8%
420 -7%
5,981 -10%
4,683 -10%
1,298 -12%
2,146 5%
3,835 -21%
2021 % Change
6,507 -3%
97,383 -3%
50 0%
4,053 -3%
1,058 -2%
5,275 -10%
82 1%
13:1 0%
12,383 0%
228 7%
672 7%
2,711 -6%
213 -5%
56 -8%
610 12%
379 19%
231 -2%
23 -5%

19 0%

26 -4%
3.6 -3%
2,974 5%
0 100%

868 2%

0 100%
1,553 1%
352 -5%
201 16%
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