CENSUS	2022	2021	% Change
Total Enrollment	9,959	10,599	-6%
Femal	e 7,291	7,742	-6%
Mal	e 2,668	2,857	-7%
Full Time	3,999	3,934	2%
Undergrads	3,324	3,215	3%
Grads incl Doctorate	675	719	-7%
Part Time	5,960	6,665	-12%
Undergrads	2,485	2,469	1%
Grads incl Doctorate	3,475	4,196	-21%
Undergrads	5,809	5,684	2%
Femal	e 3,949	3,909	1%
Mal	e 1,860	1,775	5%

Full Time Doctorate/Graduate 393 420 -7%   Part Time Online 5,413 5,981 -10%   Female 4,250 4,683 -10%   Male 1,163 1,298 -12%   Part Time Undergraduate 2,250 2,146 5%   Part Time Doctorate/Graduate 3,163 3,835 -21%   OTHER 2022 2021 % Change   FTE (Full Time equivalent)* 6,303 6,507 -3%   Total Credit Hours (Including "W") 94,487 97,383 -3%   States Represented 50 50 0%   Missouri students * 3,918 4,053 -3%   Illinois students* 1,038 1,058 -2%   Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%				
Part Time Online 5,413 5,981 -10%   Female 4,250 4,683 -10%   Male 1,163 1,298 -12%   Part Time Undergraduate 2,250 2,146 5%   Part Time Doctorate/Graduate 3,163 3,835 -21%   OTHER 2022 2021 % Change   FTE (Full Time equivalent)* 6,303 6,507 -3%   Total Credit Hours (Including "W") 94,487 97,383 -3%   States Represented 50 50 0%   Missouri students * 3,918 4,053 -3%   Illinois students* 1,038 1,058 -2%   Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%	Full Time Undergraduate	622	571	8%
Female Male   4,250   4,683   -10%     Part Time Undergraduate   2,250   2,146   5%     Part Time Doctorate/Graduate   3,163   3,835   -21%     OTHER   2022   2021   % Change     FTE (Full Time equivalent)*   6,303   6,507   -3%     Total Credit Hours (Including "W")   94,487   97,383   -3%     States Represented   50   50   0%     Missouri students *   3,918   4,053   -3%     Illinois students*   1,038   1,058   -2%     Other States   4,800   5,275   -10%				
Male   1,163   1,298   -12%     Part Time Undergraduate   2,250   2,146   5%     Part Time Doctorate/Graduate   3,163   3,835   -21%     OTHER   2022   2021   % Change     FTE (Full Time equivalent)*   6,303   6,507   -3%     Total Credit Hours (Including "W")   94,487   97,383   -3%     States Represented   50   50   0%     Missouri students *   3,918   4,053   -3%     Illinois students*   1,038   1,058   -2%     Other States   4,800   5,275   -10%		5,413	5,981	
Part Time Undergraduate 2,250 2,146 5%   Part Time Doctorate/Graduate 3,163 3,835 -21%   OTHER 2022 2021 % Change   FTE (Full Time equivalent)* 6,303 6,507 -3%   Total Credit Hours (Including "W") 94,487 97,383 -3%   States Represented 50 50 0%   Missouri students * 3,918 4,053 -3%   Illinois students* 1,038 1,058 -2%   Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%		4,250	4,683	-10%
Part Time Doctorate/Graduate   3,163   3,835   -21%     OTHER   2022   2021   % Change     FTE (Full Time equivalent)*   6,303   6,507   -3%     Total Credit Hours (Including "W")   94,487   97,383   -3%     States Represented   50   50   0%     Missouri students *   3,918   4,053   -3%     Illinois students*   1,038   1,058   -2%     Other States   4,800   5,275   -10%	Male	1,163	1,298	-12%
OTHER   2022   2021   % Change     FTE (Full Time equivalent)*   6,303   6,507   -3%     Total Credit Hours (Including "W")   94,487   97,383   -3%     States Represented   50   50   0%     Missouri students *   3,918   4,053   -3%     Illinois students*   1,038   1,058   -2%     Other States   4,800   5,275   -10%	Part Time Undergraduate	2,250	2,146	5%
FTE (Full Time equivalent)* 6,303 6,507 -3%   Total Credit Hours (Including "W") 94,487 97,383 -3%   States Represented 50 50 0%   Missouri students * 3,918 4,053 -3%   Illinois students* 1,038 1,058 -2%   Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%	Part Time Doctorate/Graduate	3,163	3,835	-21%
Total Credit Hours (Including "W") 94,487 97,383 -3%   States Represented 50 50 0%   Missouri students * 3,918 4,053 -3%   Illinois students* 1,038 1,058 -2%   Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%	OTHER	2022	2021	% Change
States Represented 50 50 0%   Missouri students * 3,918 4,053 -3%   Illinois students* 1,038 1,058 -2%   Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%	FTE (Full Time equivalent)*	6,303	6,507	-3%
Missouri students * 3,918 4,053 -3%   Illinois students* 1,038 1,058 -2%   Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%	Total Credit Hours (Including "W")	94,487	97,383	-3%
Illinois students* 1,038 1,058 -2%   Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%	States Represented	50	50	0%
Other States 4,800 5,275 -10%	Missouri students *	3,918	4,053	-3%
,	Illinois students*	1,038	1,058	-2%
Freshman Potentian % 92 92 104	Other States	4,800	5,275	-10%
	Freshman Retention %	83	82	1%
Student to Faculty Ratio** 13:1 0%	Student to Faculty Ratio**	13:1	13:1	0%
Tuition/semester 12,383 12,383 <b>0%</b>	•	12,383	12,383	0%
Residency-Apartment 246 228 <b>7%</b>				7%
Residency-Residence Halls 723 672 <b>7%</b>	•	723	672	7%
Commuters 2,559 2,711 -6%			2,711	-6%
International students (nonresident alien status) 203 213 -5%	International students (nonresident alien status)			
Citizenships (countries of nonresident aliens) 52 56 -8%	·			
First Time Freshmen*** 695 610 12%				
First Time FT FR Female 468 379 <b>19</b> %				
First Time FT FR Male 227 231 -2%				
Avg. FT FR ACT Score 22 23 -5%				
ACT 25 Percentile 19 19 0%	<u> </u>			
ACT 75 Percentile 25 26 -4%				
Avg. FT FR High School GPA 3.5 3.6 -3%				
Degrees & Certificates Conferred 3,135 2,974 5%				
UG Certificates 11 0 100%		-	_	
Bachelor's 886 868 <b>2%</b>			-	
Post-Bacc Certificates 91 0 100%				
Master's 1,572 1,553 <b>1%</b>				
Post-Master's Certificates 336 352 -5%				
Doctoral 239 201 <b>16</b> %				

Census Date 2022: Sept 19, 2022 Census Date 2021: Sept 20, 2021